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Definitions:

• Third Friday Enrollment Count
All students attending the Sheboygan Area School 

District on Friday, September 18, 2020

• Total Full-Time Equivalency (FTE)
A calculation that the Department of Public 

Instruction (DPI) and the Sheboygan Area School District 
uses to calculate student aid distribution
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Third Friday Enrollment Count
School Year 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Student Population 10,306 10,288 10,153 10,057 9,661
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2020-2021
3rd 

Friday
Public Schools 3 yr 4KG 5KG 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total

North HS 406 390 355 399 1,550
South HS 288 296 264 242 1,090
Central HS 9 32 53 83 177
Etude HS 16 12 16 27 71
G Warriner HS 25 32 25 30 112
Farnsworth MS 177 170 195 542
Horace Mann 
MS 204 216 200 620
Urban MS 203 241 203 647
Etude MS 28 19 39 86
G Warriner MS 16 14 26 56
ELC 44 476 520
Cleveland 16 22 17 13 21 16 16 121
Cooper 48 47 49 38 48 52 282
Grant 63 52 55 54 63 56 343
Etude Elem. 29 36 23 34 35 28 185
Jackson 65 59 46 54 56 56 336
Jefferson 40 50 53 59 58 47 307
Lake Country 26 46 41 37 51 46 47 40 42 44 420
Lincoln-Erdman 25 60 52 67 61 66 55 386
Longfellow 35 36 47 37 43 44 242
Madison 60 53 58 65 59 51 346
Montessori 0
Pigeon River 34 37 52 44 47 41 255
Sheb Leadership 17 22 23 24 20 25 16 25 23 16 211
Sheridan 48 40 42 29 41 41 241
Wilson 93 73 86 83 93 87 515

Total 44 560 665 616 652 650 696 637 693 725 723 744 762 713 781 9,661

Sheboygan Area School District – Third Friday Enrollment – September 18, 2020
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2020-2021
3rd 

Friday
3rd 

Friday
2020 2019 Variance

Public Schools 3 yr 4KG 5KG 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total Total
North HS 406 390 355 399 1,550 1,558 -8
South HS 288 296 264 242 1,090 1,089 1
Central HS 9 32 53 83 177 191 -14
Etude HS 16 12 16 27 71 81 -10
G Warriner HS 25 32 25 30 112 126 -14
Farnsworth MS 177 170 195 542 528 14
Horace Mann MS 204 216 200 620 671 -51
Urban MS 203 241 203 647 657 -10
Etude MS 28 19 39 86 82 4
G Warriner MS 16 14 26 56 59 -3
ELC 44 476 520 654 -134
Cleveland 16 22 17 13 21 16 16 121 113 8
Cooper 48 47 49 38 48 52 282 299 -17
Grant 63 52 55 54 63 56 343 372 -29
Etude Elem. 29 36 23 34 35 28 185 196 -11
Jackson 65 59 46 54 56 56 336 343 -7
Jefferson 40 50 53 59 58 47 307 332 -25
Lake Country 26 46 41 37 51 46 47 40 42 44 420 441 -21
Lincoln-Erdman 25 60 52 67 61 66 55 386 425 -39
Longfellow 35 36 47 37 43 44 242 266 -24
Madison 60 53 58 65 59 51 346 372 -26
Montessori - - - - - - - 0 8 -8
Pigeon River 34 37 52 44 47 41 255 258 -3

Sheb Leadership 17 22 23 24 20 25 16 25 23 16 211 205 6
Sheridan 48 40 42 29 41 41 241 232 9

Wilson 93 73 86 83 93 87 515 499 16

Total 44 560 665 616 652 650 696 637 693 725 723 744 762 713 781 9,661 10,057 -396

Third Friday 2020 Comparison to Third Friday 2019
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Third Friday Elementary Enrollment

Elementary
Schools 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

ELC 562 615 608 654 520

Cleveland 134 114 103 113 121

Cooper 329 303 297 299 282

Grant 414 427 376 372 343

Etude Elem. 161 185 184 196 185

Jackson 340 322 322 343 336

Jefferson 387 374 361 332 307

Lake Country 341 337 323 317 294

Lincoln-Erdman 443 448 439 425 386

Longfellow 422 332 312 266 242

Madison 359 376 377 372 346

N.E.W. Montessori 28 21 12 8 N/A

Pigeon River 278 276 274 258 255

Sheboygan Leadership 151 150 148 142 147

Sheridan 280 267 271 232 241

Wilson 514 520 511 499 515

Totals 5,192 5,067 4,918 4,828 4,520
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Middle Schools 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Farnsworth 551 521 556 528 542

G. Warriner Middle 65 72 65 59 56

Horace Mann 595 639 649 671 620

Lake Country Academy 69 92 111 124 126

Etude Middle School 105 97 97 82 86

Sheb. Leadership 
Academy 67 64 59 63 64

Urban 683 699 676 657 647

Totals 2,135 2,184 2,213 2,184 2,141

Third Friday Middle School 
Enrollment
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High Schools 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Etude High School 156 137 100 81 71

G. Warriner High 122 128 130 126 112

North High 1,484 1,501 1,523 1,558 1,550

Central High 202 215 185 191 177

South High 1,064 1,056 1,084 1,089 1,090

Totals 3,028 3,037 3,022 3,045 3,000

Third Friday High School Enrollment
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Enrollment by 
Ethnicity 2020-21

Year Asian Black Hispanic
American 
Indian or 
Alaskan

Pacific 
Isle or 

Hawaiian
White

Two or 
More 
Races

Totals

2016-17 1,654 475 1,908 37 9 5,770 453 10,306

2017-18 1,716 499 2,015 36 4 5,442 576 10,288

2018-19 1,750 480 2,034 25 3 5,227 634 10,153

2019-20 1,767 424 2,044 21 2 5,114 685 10,057

2020-21 1,785 431 2,009 14 1 4,713 708 9,661

Asian
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Black
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20%

American 
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2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Free and Reduced 
Lunches 4,582 5,089 5,523 5,528 5,723

Enrollment 10,306 10,288 10,153 10,057 9,661

Percent of Enrollment 44% 49% 54% 55% 59%

44% 49%
54% 55% 59%

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Free & Reduced Lunches
2020-21

School Year
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State Open Enrollment 
2020-21

Open Enrollment IN 

School
3
y
r

4
yr

K
G 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total

Elkhart Lake 1 1 2 4

Howards 
Grove 2 1 2 3 2 1 4 2 1 2 1 1 1 4 27

Kohler 2 1 1 1 3 1 3 4 2 6 24

Manitowoc 1 3 1 1 1 2 2 11

Oostburg 3 1 3 1 1 2 2 3 16

Plymouth 7 1 4 5 3 1 4 2 2 1 6 8 44

Sheb Falls 7 10 6 2 7 3 6 8 4 8 11 16 9 10 107

Other 5 1 4 1 3 3 4 1 6 2 4 6 4 2 46

Total 27 13 19 11 19 10 16 16 18 16 24 27 26 37 279

Open Enrollment OUT

School  
3
y
r

4
yr

K
G 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total

Elkhart 
Lake 1 1 1 3

Howards 
Grove 14 7 5 9 4 5 2 11 5 8 9 8 11 9 107

Kohler 5 12 11 9 14 9 15 16 20 16 15 12 9 8 171

Manitowoc 1 1 1 2 2 7

Oostburg 3 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 6 5 6 3 57

Plymouth 1 3 1 1 1 4 2 2 1 4 1 21

Sheb Falls 6 11 6 11 10 17 14 8 13 15 9 5 9 12 146

Other 3 4 3 5 3 3 9 4 9 5 4 10 9 9 80

Total 32 43 29 37 38 38 45 47 51 51 46 41 50 44 592
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New Open-Enrollments

Year New OE In New OE Out Net

2016-17 105 126 -21

2017-18 108 121 -13

2018-19 104 114 -10

2019-20 89 130 -41

2020-21 98 164 -66

COTW Attach 5



State Open Enrollment History

Open Enrollment IN 
School 
District

16-17 
In

17-18
In

18-19
In

19-20
In

20-21
In

Elkhart Lake 4 8 8 6 4

Howards Gr 59 55 43 43 27

Kohler 20 24 22 26 24

Manitowoc 27 17 17 12 11

Oostburg 14 12 17 18 16

Plymouth 37 36 46 39 44

Sheboygan 
Falls 90 106 102 102 107

Other 49 42 46 48 46

Total 300 300 301 294 279

Open Enrollment OUT 
School 
District

16-17 
Out

17-18
Out

18-19
Out

19-20
Out

20-21
Out

Elkhart Lake 1 1 0 3 3

Howards Gr 64 78 89 87 107

Kohler 150 136 142 159 171

Manitowoc 2 8 7 9 7

Oostburg 40 40 47 48 57

Plymouth 21 21 22 17 21

Sheboygan 
Falls 133 159 151 148 146

Other 49 47 56 53 80

Total 460 490 514 524 592
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Parochial
School 3yr 4yr KG 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total

Lutheran 
High 53 57 47 30 187

Bethlehem 15 21 12 18 20 20 23 18 21 21 189

Christ Child 9 12 13 13 11 13 13 14 19 19 136

St. Elizabeth
A Seton 8 18 14 14 11 9 14 10 7 20 125

St. Paul 3 9 10 7 10 7 11 8 3 3 9 80

Sheboygan
Christian 8 22 30 16 22 26 13 23 22 19 12 31 24 15 24 307

Trinity 11 18 17 17 12 12 18 14 11 9 22 161

Total 22 81 108 79 89 87 84 95 78 78 103 84 81 62 54 1,185

Non-Public Third Friday Enrollment
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Parochial
School 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Lutheran High 177 166 167 182 187

Bethlehem 162 155 143 180 189

Christ Child 162 157 153 144 136

Ebenezer 9 8 6 N/A N/A

Immanuel 61 63 66 22 N/A

St. Elizabeth A Seton 195 188 177 146 125

St. Paul 65 55 59 64 80

Sheboygan Christian 231 242 246 267 307

Trinity 128 132 145 166 161

Total 1,190 1,166 1,162 1,171 1,185

Non-Public Enrollment History
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Contact Jacob Konrath, Assistant Superintendent of Student and Instructional Services

Questions
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